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9:00

9:15

9:30

9:45

10:00

10:15

10:30

11:10

11:25

11:35

11:50

12:00

Welcoming Remarks

Executive Director Update

President’s Update

Legislative Update

Accounting Update

Sections Department & Annual Meeting Update

Meet the President-Elect Candidates

Jerry C. Alexander, Dallas

Steve Benesh, Austin
Section Representatives to the Board Elections
Large Section Representatives:

Stephen J. Naylor, Family Law Section

Brandy Voss Wingate, Appellate Law Section

Medium Section Representative:
Pierre Grosdidier, Computer & Technology Section

Break

Access to Justice Commission Working Group
on Access to Legal Services in Texas

Results of Section Representatives Elections

Adjourn

Emily Miller, Chair
Council of Chairs Committee

Trey Apffel, Executive Director
State Bar of Texas

Laura Gibson, President
State Bar of Texas

Kalyn Laney, Deputy Executive Director
State Bar of Texas

Rhonda Bridges, Sections Accounting
Manager, State Bar of Texas

Tracy Jarratt, CFO
State Bar of Texas

Tracy Nuckols, Director
Sections Department, State Bar of Texas

Hon. Michael Massengale Co-Chair
ATJC Working Group

Emily Miller
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