

Agenda Council of Chairs

February 17, 2023 – Live via Zoom

SECTION State Bar of Tex

For materials, visit: https://texasbarsections.com/councilofchairs-feb2023/

9:00	Welcoming Remarks	Emily Miller, Chair Council of Chairs Committee
9:15	Executive Director Update	Trey Apffel, Executive Director State Bar of Texas
9:30	President's Update	Laura Gibson, President State Bar of Texas
9:45	Legislative Update	KaLyn Laney, Deputy Executive Director State Bar of Texas
10:00	Accounting Update	Rhonda Bridges, Sections Accounting Manager, State Bar of Texas
		Tracy Jarratt, CFO State Bar of Texas
10:15	Sections Department & Annual Meeting Update	Tracy Nuckols, Director Sections Department, State Bar of Texas
10:30	Meet the President-Elect Candidates Jerry C. Alexander, Dallas Steve Benesh, Austin	
11:10	Section Representatives to the Board Elections	
	Large Section Representatives: Stephen J. Naylor, Family Law Section Brandy Voss Wingate, Appellate Law Section	
	Medium Section Representative: Pierre Grosdidier, Computer & Technology Section	
11:25	Break	
11:35	Access to Justice Commission Working Group on Access to Legal Services in Texas	Hon. Michael Massengale Co-Chair ATJC Working Group
11:50	Results of Section Representatives Elections	Emily Miller
12:00	Adjourn	

